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PARKING CHARGES AT AIRPORTS
Dubey Shri Nishikant ;Ganpatrao Shri Jadhav Prataprao;Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of parking charges for aircraft at Delhi and Mumbai airports as on date;

(b) the details of aircraft owned by private companies/individuals and the parking facilities available at airports in the country, airport-wise;and

(c) the details of revenue collected on account of parking of both public and private aircraft, separately for both at various airports across the country during each of the last three years and the current year airport-wise?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a) The current parking charges for aircraft at Delhi and Mumbai airports, as approved by Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India, are @ Rs.14.15 and Rs.14.26 per MT per hour upto 100 MT weight of aircraft respectively. For aircraft above 100 MT weight the charges applicable at Delhi and Mumbai airports are Rs.1415 plus Rs.18.74 per MT per hour and Rs.1426 plus Rs. 18.88 per MT per hour respectively.

(b) The details of aircraft owned by private companies/individuals and private companies engaged in non-scheduled operations are at Annexure-I and II. The parking facilities available at airports in the country, airport-wise is at Annexure-III.

(c) The details of revenue on account of parking and housing of both public and private aircraft separately for both at various airports across the country during the last 3 years and current year is at Annexure-IV.
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